bksv.com/soundlevelmeters
BRÜEL & KJÆR® Sound Level Meters
Product Data  BP 2151 – 26
Uses and Features
Uses
• Environmental noise assessment
• Occupational noise evaluation
• Hearing protection selection

ed
.
Ordering Information
Type 2250-L-S Hand-held Analyzer Light
Type 2250-L-SC Hand-held Analyzer Light with Sound Calibrator
Type 4231
which include the following as standard:
INCLUDED SOFTWARE
• BZ-7130: Sound Level Meter Software
• BZ-7231: Tone Assessment Option
• BZ-7232: Noise Monitoring Software
INCLUDED MICROPHONE AND PREAMPLIFIER
• Type 4950: ½ Prepolarized Free-field Microphone
• ZC-0032: Microphone Preamplifier
INCLUDED ACCESSORIES
• FB-0679: Hinged Cover
• QB-0061: Battery Pack
• ZG-0426: Mains Power Supply
• UA-0237: 90 mm dia. Windscreen
• Compulsory Accessory Kit UA-1710-D01 including:
– KE-0441: Protective Cover, for hand-held analyzer
– UL-1050: Wireless USB-A (M) Adapter
– UA-1651: Tripod Extension, for hand-held analyzer
– UA-1654: 5 Extra Styli
– UA-1673: Adaptor for Standard Tripod Mount
– DH-0696: Wrist Strap
– DD-0594: Protection Plug, for hand-held analyzer without
preamplifier
– AO-1494: Cable, USB 2.0, USB-A (M) to USB-micro-B (M) black,
1.8 m (5.9), max. +70 °C (158 °F)
– BZ-5298: Environmental Software
NOTE: These accessories are also available separately
Software and Accessories Available Separately
SOFTWARE MODULES
BZ-7131 1/1-octave Frequency Analysis
BZ-7132 1/3-octave Frequency Analysis
BZ-7133 Logging Software for 2250 Light
BZ-7226 Signal Recording Option
MEASUREMENT PARTNER SUITE SOFTWARE
BZ-5503-012 Post-processing Module, 1-year subscription for one
instrument
BZ-5503-ND Post-processing Module, permanent license for any